

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0088 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/23/2023 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 2/13/2023 Final action: 2/13/2023

Title: A resolution approving and providing for the execution of a proposed amended Grant Agreement

between the City and County of Denver and the Colorado Department of Local Affairs (DOLA) concerning the "City and County of Denver Emergency Migrant Response" grant program and the

funding therefor.

Amends a grant agreement with the Colorado Department of Local Affairs by adding \$1,000,000 for a new total of \$2,500,000 for city costs associated with supporting the influx of migrant arrivals in Denver, citywide. No change to agreement duration (SOCSV-202266266/ SOCSV-202266266-01).

The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 2-1-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR23-0088_DOLA_Grant Agreement_Res_Request, 2. CR23 0088_DHS_DOLA_Grant, 3.

MRP001+CA#1+-+Amendment, 4. 23-0088 Filed Resolution_DHS_DOLA_Grant, 5. 23-0088 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/13/2023	1	Council President	signed	
2/13/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
2/1/2023	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	